
2026 Messiah University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (23), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-10), Feaser (5-5), Wiley (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Fair, Ava .600 3-3 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 2 8 1 .909
1 Rosario, Brielle .556 3-3 9 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 .667 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
16 Wiley, Rebekah .444 3-3 9 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .444 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 17 1 1 .947
14 Murphy, Lucy .300 3-3 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 0 0 .300 0 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
3 Book, Allie .300 3-3 10 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
18 Bunting, McKenna .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
15 Feaser, Fallon .091 3-3 11 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .364 0 0 3 0 .091 0 0 0-0 4 4 1 .889
24 Tolentino, Josi .000 3-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 1 3 2 .667
6 Thompson, Kylie .000 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Harding, Asia .200 2-2 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
5 Bryant, Ashley .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Barker, Alexis .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 3-3 86 4 22 2 0 1 4 27 .314 2 0 4 0 .270 1 1 2-2 54 20 7 .914
Opponents .208 3-3 72 12 15 1 0 2 12 22 .306 8 1 17 0 .296 0 1 5-5 63 33 5 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Greenland, Shaylee 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Durbin, Kelli 1.17 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 3 1 1 3 9 0 0 0 .143 1 1 0 0 0
15 Feaser, Fallon 5.09 0-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 11.0 12 11 8 5 6 1 0 2 .250 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.50 0-2 4 3 2 0 0 18.0 15 12 9 8 17 1 0 2 .208 1 1 0 0 1
Opponents 1.00 2-0 3 3 3 2 0 21.0 22 4 3 2 4 2 0 1 .256 0 0 0 1 1



2026 Messiah University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Book, Allie 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rosario, Brielle 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Murphy, Lucy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wiley, Rebekah 19 17 1 1 .947 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Fair, Ava 11 2 8 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Feaser, Fallon 9 4 4 1 .889 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Bunting, McKenna 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Tolentino, Josi 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Harding, Asia 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Barker, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Greenland, Shaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bryant, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thompson, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Durbin, Kelli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 81 54 20 7 .914 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 101 63 33 5 .950 2 4 0 1.000 0 0


